

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 63

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "Laws -" insert "Provisional Driver's"; in lines 5 and 11, in each instance, after "original" insert "provisional"; strike in their entirety lines 12 through 22, inclusive; and in line 25, strike "16-113(h)" and substitute "16-113(d-2)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "That" in line 2 down through the comma in line 5; strike in their entirety lines 9 through 25, inclusive; in line 26, strike "(H)" and substitute "(D-2)"; in line 27, after "EACH" insert "PROVISIONAL DRIVER'S LICENSE ISSUED TO A"; and in lines 32 and 33, in each instance, after the second "THE" insert "PROVISIONAL".

On page 3, in line 6, strike "3." and substitute "2.".